STABBLETY CERTIFICATE

Property At :

M/s. D A V Boys' Senior Secondary School (Main Building), No. 212 & 213, Avvai Shanmugam Salai, Gopalpuram, Chennai – 600 086.

Dates:

07-09-2020 to 06-09-2023 (Three Years)

Dr. B.N. GUPTA, BE, MSc (Engg), PhD, FIE (India) FIV, FIGS, MISET

Charlored Engineer, Registered Valuer & Geolech Consultant, Director : Prased Armstrong Van GEC (P) Ltd. Partner : Raviar Constructions

No.13 (Clid No.6) Damodara Murthy Road,

Kilpauk, Chenna-600 010

Mobile : 98400 31653 Pront : 2844 3164(R) 2363 7148(O) FORM OF APPLICATION UNDER SUB-SECTION (1) SUB-SECTION(2) OF SECTION 4 OF THE MADRAS PUBLIC BUILDING ACT (LICENSING) ACT 1965 (MADRAS ACT 13 OF 1965) REFERRED TO IN BULEJ OF THE MADRAS PUBLIC BUILDINGS (LICENSING) RULES 1966

BAXBRAR.

From

M/s. D A V Boys' Scalor Secondary School, No. 212 & 213, Avval Shanmugam Salai, Gopalpuram, Chennai – 600 086,

To

The Collector of Chennai, Chennai Collector's Office, Rajaji Salai, Chennai - 600 001.

- I intend to use the building / to continue to use the existing public building / to use the
 existing building not to present used as a public building which is situated in the site or
 plot of land, Town or Survey No./ Door No. 212 & 213, Avvai Shanmugam Salai,
 Gopalpuram, Chennai 600 086 for the period from 97-09-2020 to 06-09-2023 (Three
 Years).
- The year of construction and the present approximate cost of construction and purpose for which it is to be used or is being used as public building are also furnished in the Statement accompanying this application.
- 3. I enclose a Challan of Rs.
- I also enclose a certificate of structural soundness in the prescribed form furnished by engineer Dr. B. N. Gupta, No. 6, Damodara Murthy Road, Kilpauk, Chennai 600 010.

Dated: Signature of the Owner

Enclosures:

- 1. Statement.
- Challan for Rs. ______towards the application for renewal of Building License.

EXPLANATION: Separate application shall be made in respect of each building.

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM-A.

1. Name and Door No. of Building

M/s. D A V Boys' Senior Secondary School (Main Building).

 Location (Street Name, Ward No., Name of Place (Corporation, Municipality, Panchayat, Panchayat Union, Township, Cantonment) No. 212 & 213, Avvai Shanmugam Salai, Gopalpuram, Chennai - 600 086.

3. Year of Construction

1983, 19 86 & 1999, 1995

4. Approximate Cost of Construction

About Rs. 1.20 crores

 Purpose for which the building is being used or purpose to be used School

 Purpose for which the building hitherto been used

---- do ----

 Details of construction of the building (particulars) of the foundation soil, specification of the various parts under

t. Foundation:

Isolated RCC Column footings.

2. Basement:

Brick work in CM over RCC plinth beams.

3. Superstructure:

Five storied building (GF+FF+SF+TF+4thF), RCC framed structure with brick panel walls in CM, with vitrified tile / CC floorings, (Fourth floor has AC sheet gabbed roof over MS pipe trusses and purlins. It has false ceiling).

4. Floor and Roof (are to be given):

Carpet Area is about 32900 Sq. Ft.

B. Period for which license is required:

87-09-2020 to 06-09-2023 (Three Years)

Number of persons to be accommodated;

Dated: |2 1/8'2020

P S: In this Stability Certificate as compared to the previous one, there is an increase in carpet areas, cost of construction & number of persons. This is due to combining the East Wing with the Main Building, which was earlier occupied by DAV Matriculation School which is now said to be defunct.

3290 Persons

Dr B N GUPTA SE M Self-nort Ph D SE SIV Float MISET Chartered Engineer & Rogal Valuer

Signature of the Loginess Pr. 1983 7148 (CS 2004) 164 (II. Michigan 1945) 1163

A-3-

Signature of the Owner of the Building

FORM-B

Certified that the building of M/s. D A V Boys' Senior Secondary School (Main Building) No. 212 & 213, Avvai Shanmugam Salai, Gonalpuram, Chennai – 600 086 was inspected on 03-09-2020 mentioned in the statement below. I have satisfied myself that the building structurally sound to be used as a Public Building for the purposes noted in the statement. The structural soundness of the building has been verified taking into account the landing as per the latest Indian Standards IS: 895. The scope of this Stability Certificate is limited only to the structural soundness of the subject building (and no other structure in the premises) as per BIS 456 - 2000; this does not include the eventualities caused by natural calamities like cyclone, earthquakes, high gales & storm, lightening, floods, fire etc. Certified that no thatched buildings are used in the premises.

Signature of the Engineer.



Dr B N GUPTA BE M Support Prior TIE For Plas Meser Chartered Engineer & Regel Viville No.6, Demosters Murity Rosa, (Benia, Chermal-eon tro. 1984) 164 To Prior 2463 7 Mile Ion & 28442164 To

Certified that no addition or alteration has been made to existing building or portion of a building for which this application has been made. I undertake to obtain a fresh license in case any addition or alteration is made to the existing building or portion of building. I also undertake to obtain a license if the purpose for which the license was granted for the use of the building or a portion of the building originally is changed or altered subsequently.

If any thatched buildings are constructed after the issue of this license, we are held responsible for any fire accident that occurs later and that we are aware that our license will be cancelled.

Date:

Signature of the Owner of the Building

1974-

FORM - C

(Form of certificate of structural soundness under sub-section (4) of Section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act 1 of 1965) referred to in Rule 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966.

SESESESS

I certify that the building mentioned in the statement and furnished below the salient technical features was inspected.

1. Foundation:

i. Depth below ground level:

2.13 M

ii. Nature of soil set out in the foundation level: Clay mixed with sand

iii. Pressure at foundation:

About 13.00 t/Sq.m.

iv. Probable safe bearing capacity of strata met at the foundation;

About 18.00 t/Sq.m.

2. Superstructure:

 Maximum stress in the most critical section of masonry and concrete 	8. Brick Work in CM b. RCC	 0.56 kg/Sq.cm 30.00 kg/Sq.cm
ii. Nature of masonry and concrete and its safe permissible stress	Brick Work in CM RCC	= 5.00 kg/Sq.cm = 50.00 kg/Sq.cm

The structural stability of the building has been verified by me with reference to ISI loading standards IS: 875 (latest version) and other relevant Indian Standard code of practice and I declare that the building is structurally stable to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A license may be granted for the period from <u>07-09-2028</u> to <u>06-09-2023</u> (Three Years).

Date: 12.10-002-0

Place: Chemal -10

Signature of the Engineer

Dr B N GUPTA BE M fledbegg Ph D
PIE PN PIGS MISET
Chartered Singheer & Regal Valuer
No.6, Demedars Marthy Road,
Kilpaux, Cherrys-600 U10.
Ph: 2350 7146 KO & 50445 SM SH
Methlet \$6606 31633

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

Location of the building, Door No., Street Name, and Name of the Place	Age of the Building	Value of Building at Current Rates	No. of Stories	Short description of structure Steel, RCC frames or Load Bearing in Mason;
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
M/s. D A V Boys* Senior Secondary School (Main Building), No. 212 & 213, Avvai Shanmugam Saini, Gopalpuram, Chennai – 600 086.	About 37, 31 & 25 yrs	About Rs. 1.47 Crores	Five	Five storied building. RCC framed structure with brick panel walls to CM, with vitrified tile / CC floorings. (Fourth floor has AC sheet gabbed roof over MS pipe trusses and parlins. It has false celling).
Purpose for which the building is Certified for use.	Period for which the building will be structurally	No. of Persons to be accommodated	Remarks	
(6)	sound (7)	(8)	(9)	
School	07-09-2020	2620 Persons	Building is	
34000	to 06-09-2023 (Three Years)	****	structurally stable	

Neign

- 1) Behind the North wing there is an extended portion BCC framed structure, and it has only GF & FF.
- In GF the AC sheet roofed car shed and the adjuring First Aid room are excluded from the Carpet Area though they are structurally stable.
- 3) Periodical repairs and proper maintenance shall be carried out to the subject building without fail and inflammable Construction Material should not be used during Additions & Alternations to the structures in the premises after issuing this Certificate.

Signature of the Engineer Designation.

Dr S N GUPTA SE Mast spring DE EW Foot Section Chartered Engineer & Hagd Valuer No.8, Demodars & Amin's Pose Kilpars, Chronate-500 p. Id., Ph. 2363 7446 (O) 2. 31462164 (III) Mobile: 59401 31653

FORM-E

(Form of Report to be made to the competent authority by inspecting authorities or officers appointed under other act under Section 25 of Madras Public Buildings Authorities Act 1965 (Madras act 13 of 1965) Referred to in rule 7 of the Madras Public Buildings Licensing Rule, 1966.

SECTEDES

- 1. Name and Designation of inspecting authority or officer appointed or having jurisdiction under any other act or law.
- Location of the building inspected D. No., Street name of place, ie., Municipal Corp. / Municipality / Panchayat / Panchayat Union / Township / Cantonment
- 3. Date of Inspection
- 4. Purpose for which the building is used
- Nature of defects noticed
- Suggestion for rectifying defects
- 7. If in a dangerous conditions immediate action recommended to be taken.

Date: 12/10 2020

Place: Chemail 10

- B N Gupta, Panel Engineer (Class IA) of Collector of Chennal for Issuing Certificate of Structural soundness of the public buildings
- M/s D A V Boys' Senior Secondary School (Main Building). No. 212 & 213; Avvai Shanmugam Saipi, Gopalpuram, Chevnai - 600 086.
- 03-09-2020.
- School
- Nil --
- Nil --
- Nil -

Signature of Inspecting Authority Officers appointed or jurisdiction.



CHENNAL DISTRICT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

NO. 7 J

CHENNAL AUGUST 3, 2004

Audi 19, Thurana, Thiruvafluvar Aundo-2035

CONTENTS

McCification by the Collectur

PAGE

NOTE/ICATION BY THE COLLECTOR

Approved Faux Ilit of Private Practising Regiseers in Chounci stricts for the purpose of larging excellents of Structural Soundaiess of the poblic bulliflags.

(Lr. No. V2/59911/2003, 17-6-2004)

The Superistanting Engineer, Public Works Department, Buildings Maintenance Circle, Channel S has recommended to slovate and triblide the same of Dr. S.M. Gupta under Class LA Panel for Process Practicing Engineers

The Collector of Citernal has approved the same of Dr. B.F. Gupes for elevation and inclusion of his name in the panel. of Private Procusing Engineers under Class I-A in suspect of Channel district for the purpose of liquing confliction of Structural Socializers of the public buildings under the purview of the Terrili Neda Public Buildings (Counting) Act 1995 and Rules issued theseander.

Chiconal, 17% June 2004 V. KANNOCHAMY.

[15]

PRINTED BY THE COMMISSIONER OF STATIONERY AND PRINTING AT THE GOVERNMENT BRANCH WESS PUBLICACION AND PUBLISHED BY THE COLLECTOR OF THE DISTRICT

CLESTYL

Mrs. CHITRA RAGHAVAN Principal D.A.V. Boys Sr. Sec. School 212/213, Lloyds Road, Gopalapuram, Ch-&F VAV-J-

SECRETARY TAMILNADU ARYA SAMAJ EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY No. 212-213, LLOYDS ROAD CHENNAL-600 086

STABILITY CERTIFICATE

Property At:

M/s. D A V Boys' Senior Secondary School, (Primary Section) No. 212 & 213, Avvai Shanmugam Sala), Gopalpuram, Chennai - 600 086.

Dates:

07-09-2020 to 06-09-2023 (Three Venrs)

Dr. B.N. GUPTA, BE, MSc (Engg), PhD, FIE (India)
FIV, PIGS, MISET
Chartered Engineer, Registered Valuer & Geotech Consultant,
Director Prasad Armstrong Yen GEC (P) Ltd.
Partner Revier Constructions
No.13 (Did No.8) Demoders Murthy Road,
Kilpauk, Chennai-500 010

Mobile : 98406 31563 Phone : 2844 3184(R) 2363 7146(O) FORM OF APPLICATION UNDER SUB-SECTION (1) SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION 4 OF THE MADRAS PUBLIC BUILDING ACT (LICENSING) ACT 1965 (MADRAS ACT 13 OF 1965) REFERRED TO IN RULE) OF THE MADRAS PUBLIC BUILDINGS (LICENSING) RULES 1966

SHEERALK.

From

M/s. D A V Boys' Senior Secondary School, No. 212 & 213, Avvai Shanmagam Salai, Gopalpuram, Chennal – 600 086.

To

The Collector of Chennai, Chennai Collector's Office, Rajaji Salai, Chennai - 600 001.

- I intend to use the building / to continue to use the existing public building / to use the
 existing building not to present used as a public building which is situated in the size or
 plot of land. Town or Survey No./ Door No. 212 & 213, Avvni Shanmugam Salat.
 Gopalpuram, Chennal 600 086 for the period from 07-09-2020 to 06-09-2023 (Three
 Years).
- The year of construction and the present approximate cost of construction and purpose
 for which it is to be used or is being used as public building are also furnished in the
 Statement accompanying this application.
- 3. I enclose a Challan of Rs.
- I also enclose a certificate of structural soundness in the prescribed form furnished by engineer Dr. B. N. Gupta, No. 6, Damodara Murthy Road, Kilpauk, Chennal 600 010.

**	V1-4-
Dated:	Signature of the Owner

Enclosures:

- 1. Statement.
- Challan for Rs. towards the application for renewal of Building License.

EXPLANATION: Separate application shall be made in respect of each building.

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM-A.

1. Name and Door No. of Building

M/s. D A V Boys' Senior Secondary School (Primary Section)

 Location (Street Name, Ward No., Name of Place (Corporation, Municipality, Panchayat, Panchayat Union, Township, Cantonment)

No. 212 & 213, Avvai Shanmagam Salai, Gopalpuram, Chennai - 600 086,

3. Year of Construction

2007

4. Approximate Cost of Construction

About Es.70.00 Lakhs

Purpose for which the building is being used or purpose to be used

School

 Purpose for which the building hitherto been used

--- do ----

 Details of construction of the building (particulars) of the foundation soil, specification of the various parts under

1. Foundation:

Isolated RCC Column footings.

2. Basement:

Brick work in CM over RCC plinth beams.

3. Superstructure:

Four storied building(GF+FF+SF+TF), RCC framed structure with brick panel walls in CM, TF has pre-coated metal sheet gabled roof over MS pipe trusses and purlins. It has false ceiling. Building has mostly CC flooring.

4. Floor and Roof (are to be given):

Carpet Area is about 11600 Sq. Ft.

8. Period for which license is required:

07-09-2020 to 06-09-2023 (Three Years)

Number of persons to be accommodated;

Dated: /2 1/0 2-2-0

1160 Persons

Dr. B. N. GLIFTA BE M Corengy Fir D. Fix Fix Args Mise!
Channel Engineer & Reput Village
Signature of the Engineer.
Pr. 2261 7148 (C) & 2542 7144 (C)

Wy-

. Signature of the Owner of the Bullding.

FORM-B

Certified that the building of M/s, D A V Bovs' Senior Secondary School (Primary Section) No. 212 & 213, Avvai Shanmugam Salai, Gonalpuram, Chennal - 600 086 was inspected on 03-09-2020 mentioued in the statement below. I have satisfied myself that the building structurally sound to be used as a Public Building for the purposes noted in the statement. The structural soundness of the building has been verified taking into account the loading as per the latest Indian Standards 18: 895. The scope of this Stability Certificate is limited only to the structural soundness of the subject building (and no other structure in the premises) as per BIS 456 - 2000; this does not include the eventualities caused by natural calamities like cyclone, earthquakes, high gales & storm, lightening, floods, fire etc. Certified that no thatched buildings are used in the premises.

Signature of the Engineer.

D 6358

Dr B N GUPTA SE M SuSpect Ph S FIE 41V (NGS MISET Chartered Engineer & Recal Volume No.6, Camedians Murthy Ticke (Special, Christopi-600 010, Pre 2002 7140 KV & 26445 (194 (R)

Certified that no addition or alteration has been made to existing building or portion of a building for which this application has been made. I undertake to obtain a fresh license in case any addition or alteration is made to the existing building or portion of building. I also undertake to obtain a license if the purpose for which the license was granted for the use of the building or a portion of the building originally is changed or altered subsequently.

If any thatched buildings are constructed after the issue of this license, we are held responsible for any fire accident that occurs later and that we are aware that our license will be cancelled.

UAVY-

Signature of the Owner of the Uniding

Date:

FORM-C

(Form of certificate of structural soundness under sub-section (4) of Section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act 1 of 1965) referred to in Rule 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1956.

B8888888

I certify that the building mentioned in the statement and furnished below the salient technical features was inspected.

1. Foundation:

i. Depth below ground level:

2.13 M

ii. Nature of soil set out in the foundation level: Clay mixed with sand

lii. Pressure at foundation:

About 10.00 t/Sq.m.

iv. Probable safe bearing capacity of strata met at the foundation:

and its safe permissible stress

About 18.00 t/Sq.m.

2. Superstructure:

1. Maximum stress in the most critical	B. Brick Work in CM	= 0.50 kg/Sq.cm
section of masonry and concrete	b. RCC	= 30.00 kg/Sq.cm
ii. Nature of masonry and concrete	B. Brick Work in CM	= 5.00 hg/Sq.cm

b. RCC

The structural stability of the building has been verified by me with reference to ISI loading standards IS; 875 (latest version) and other relevant Indian Standard code of practice and I declare that the building is structurally stable to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A license may be granted for the period from 07-09-2020 to 06-09-2023 (Three Years).

Date: 12.10.2020

Place:

Cheury 1-10

Signature of the Engineer

= 50.00 kgrSq.cm

Dr B N GUPTA ME W College Pro

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

Location of the building, Door No., Street Name, and Name of the Place	Age of the Building	Value of Building at Current Rates	No. of Stories	Short description of structure Steel, RCC frame or Land Bearing in Masour
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
M/s. D A V Boys' Senior Secondary School (Primary Section), No. 212 & 213, Avvai Shanmugam Salai, Gopalpuram, Chennai – 600 086.	About 13 years	About Rs. 70.06 Lakhs	Four	Four storied building, RCC framed structure with brick panel walls in CM, TF has pre-coated metal sheet galiled roof over MS pipe trusses and purllas. It has talse ceiling. Building has mostly CC flouring.
Purpose for which the building is Certified for use,	Period for which the building will be structurally sound	No. of Persons to be accommodated	Remarks	
(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	
School	07-09-2020 to 06-09-2023 (Three Years)	1160 persons	Building is structurally stable	

Periodical repairs and proper maintenance shall be carried out to the subject building without fall and inflammable Construction Material should not be used during Additions & Alternations to the structures in the premises after issuing tra-Certificate.

> Signature of the Engineer Designation.

Dr B N GUPTA BE M Softrage Ph D FIE FW Plan Leger Chartesed Engineer & Frend Value No.6, Damodess Murthy Flood Kitpauk, Chennal-600 010. Ph; 2263 7146 (O) & 25643164 (FI Mobile: 98406 31653

FORM-E

(Form of Report to be made to the competent authority by inspecting authorities or officers appointed under other act under Section 25 of Madras Public Buildings Authorities Act 1965 (Madras act 13 of 1965) Referred to in rule 7 of the Madras Public Buildings Licensing Rule, 1966.

ESSESSES

- Name and Designation of inspecting authority or officer appointed or having jurisdiction under any other act or law.
- Location of the building inspected D. No., Street name of place, ie., Municipal Corp. / Municipality / Panchayat / Panchayat Union / Township / Cantonment
- Date of Inspection
- 4. Purpose for which the building is used
- 5. Nature of defects noticed
- 6. Suggestion for rectifying defects
- If in a dangerous conditions immediate action recommended to be taken.

Date: |21/8-2020

Place: Cheman-10

 B N Gupta, Panel Engineer (Class IA) of Collector of Chemial for issuing Certificate of Structural soundness of the public buildings.

: M/s D A V Boys' Senior Secondary School (Primary Section), No. 212 & 213, Avvai Shanmugam Salai, Gopalpuram, Chennai – 600 086.

03-09-2020

: School

: -Nil-

- Nil -

- Nil -

Signature of Inspecting Authority

Officers appointed or jurisdiction.

Dr B N GUPTA HE M BORRING PLO

Chartened fingreser is Flered Valuer No.4. Democrate Monthy Fload, Klassick, Chernal-800 (Fin Ph; 2363 7148-(0) 8 26442164 (Fi Mabrier 08400 2485)



CHENNAI DISTRICT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

760:7.1

CHENNAL AUGUST 3, 1004

Andi 19, Tharana, Thingvailuyar Ausdo-2023

CONTENTS

Notification by the Collectur

Page

.15

NOTIFICATION BY THE COLLECTOR.

Approved Panel list of Private Practicing Engineers in Cheanal americs for the purpose of larging continues of Structural Soundness of the public buildings.

(Er. No. V2/39911/2003, 17-6-2004)

The Superintending Engineer, Public Works Department, Buildings Malestrance Clock. Chemical has returned to storage and another the states of Dr. B.N. Gopts under Clock Lts. Panel for Private Practicing Supinsons

The Collector of Checasti has approved the same of Dr. H.N. Gupts for elevation and inclination of his more in the name of Private Practicing Engineers under Class I-A. In respect of Chancel district for the purpose of sensing and finite of Studies and Studies and Provided Studies and Provided Studies are sensing that Leave and Purpose of the Estate Studies are sensingly than the purpose of the Estate Studies are sensingly than the Studies are sensingly the sensing that Leave the Studies are sensingly than the Studies are

Christia, 1769-June 2004. V. KANNOCHARY. Calless

(25)

PROVIDED BY THE COMBRESSIONER OF STATIONERS AND PRINTING AT THE DOCKBONIENT DIRECTOR OF THE DEVIACE.

Mrs. CHITRA RAGHAVAN Principal D.A.V. Boys Sr. Sec. School 212/213, Uoyds Road, Gopalapurani, Ch-85

I to by

Arz-

SECRETARY
TAMILNADU ARYA SAMAJ EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
No. 212-213, LLOYDS ROAD
CHENNAI-600 086

K.Dis.A2/1853/2018 Date:11.03.2020 O/o Revenue Divisional officer, South Chennai Division, Guindy, Chennai – 32.

FORM - D

Licence under sub – section (i) of section 6 of the TamilNadu Public Buildings (licensing) Act, 1965 (TamilNadu Act 13 of 1965) referred to in rule 6 of the TamilNadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966.

Licence No: MYL - 01/2020 Register No: 1853/2018 Licence fee of Rs.1000/-(Rupees One Thousand Only)

Remitted in SRI Treasury Branch, Chennai 101

Remitted in SBI Treasury Branch, Chennai –01

Challan No: 247 Dated: 04.09.2019.

Licence is hereby granted to the M/S D.A.V. Boys Senior Secondary School (Ground + Four Floors), (Main Building) No.212 & 213, Avvai Shanmugam Salai, Gopalapuram, Chennai-600 086. Chennai District for the purpose of the building specified in the statement below with the following conditions and for the period mentioned here under.

- 1. The period of validity of the licence shall be from 11.03.2020 to 06.09.2020 (Both Days inclusive).
- 2. The building shall be used only for the purpose noted in column 2 below.
- 3. The number of persons to be accommodated should not exceed the number specified in the column.
- 4. Subject to the conditions that No Objection Certificate from Fire and Rescue

 Department and Sanitary Certificate from GCC should be renewed every year.
- 5. The purpose of the building should be used in the plan approval area only.

Revenue Divisional Officer, South Chennai Division, Guindy, Chennai –32.

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE LICENCE

Location of the Building, Door No, Street No, and Name of the place	Purpose for which the Building is licensed to be used as a public building	Number of persons to be accommodated
M/S D.A.V. Boys Senior Secondary School (Ground + Four Floors), (Main Building) No.212 & 213. Avvai Shanmugam Salai, Gopalapuram, Chennai-600 086	School	2620

Revenue Divisional Officer, South Chennai Division, Guindy, Chennai –32.

All on row

All 1103/21 D.A.V. Boys Sensor Sec. School, (Renewal) Giopalapuram, Ch-86.

K. Dis. 194 1193 21 dated 05.12.22
Licence No. 01/2026 icence renewed for 2 years from 07.09.2030 06.09.23 for 3290 persos.
Licence fee Rs. 1000 /- remitted in Challan No. 116 dated . 25.11.22 at R.B.I Chennai-1

Penalty Rs. 50 b /- has been levied to non-renewal from 0.7. b9.2020to 19.03-21
Penalty of Rs. 500 /- remitted in Chalan No.116
Dated 25.11.22 at R.B.I. Chennai-1

Revenue Divisional Officer South Chennal Division Chennal - 600 032.



